
0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Rise Time, ns

Av
er

ag
e A

FE
B 

Th
re

sh
old

, fC

-2.5

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

-10.00 0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00
Time - ns

Te
st 

Pu
lse

 - V
-2.5

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

-20.0 0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0 100.0
Time - ns

Te
st 

Pu
lse

 - V

Test Pulse,
rise time = 8 nS

Test Pulse,
rise time = 27 nS

Conditions: Vthr = 150 mV, Cin = 1.6 pF, Cdet = 180 pF

Average AFEB Threshold 
vs Rise Time (CMP16G)
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